Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0262	27581	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \2 \9 \3	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	Name: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 60 Wall Street	
Corporation DE	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
·	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State NY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	386	
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date. November 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Attached	See Attached	
	ttached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Ms. Penelope Agadoa	, management	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\ \frac{7165}{1}	
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total ree (57 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	<u> </u>	
O(1.4.11 4000 F'G d. C NIW/ C. '. 000	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth Street NW, Suite 920		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true	
copy of the original document.	hadion is title and correct and any attached copy is a title	
Daniel M. Bloch	December 16, 2003	

12/22/2003 LNUELLER 00000047 2729347

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 1725.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0197

Date

Schedule II

Intellectual Property

I. <u>Trademarks</u>

	Registered Owner			
	(and if Registered			
	Owner is not a			
	Grantor name of			
	Grantor that has			
	rights in the		Registration	
Country	Trademark)	Mark Mark	Number	Expiration Date
United States	Pinnacle Foods	AGREE OR IT'S FREE	2729347	6/24/2013
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CHILLIN' CHEESE PIZZA	2379316	8/22/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CHOMPIN' CHICKEN	2381198	8/29/2010
	Brands Corporation	DRUMLETS		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	COUNTRY CLASSIC	1513742	11/22/2008
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	DESIGN (STORK 1)	1399722	7/1/2006
	Brands Corporation			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
United States	Pinnacle Foods	DESIGN (STORK 2)	1026896	12/9/2005
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FAMILY SELECTIONS	2345616	4/25/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FRAZZLIN FRIED CHICKEN	2362160	6/27/2010
	Brands Corporation	WINGS		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FRENZIED FISH STICKS	2351972	5/23/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FUN FEAST	1793773	9/21/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT STARTS	1824509	3/1/2004
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT STARTS & DESIGN	1825316	3/8/2004
	Brands Corporation	2		0/0/000
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT TASTE MADE EASY	1998679	9/3/2006
<u></u>	Brands Corporation		250055	2/25/2012
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GRILL CLASSICS	2700757	3/25/2013
	Brands Corporation	HALL CHE CER CELL CHERG	0405500	1/20/2011
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HAMBURGER STACKERS	2425583	1/30/2011
TT 1: 10:	Brands Corporation	HIDTORY MANIA DEGICN	100/520	2/28/2008
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HUNGRY-MAN & DESIGN	1086538	2/28/2008
TT ': 1 C: .	Brands Corporation	MAC & MODE	1953357	1/30/2006
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MAC & MORE	1933337	1/30/2000
TI 's 1 Casas	Brands Corporation	MAC & MORE & DESIGN	1965398	4/2/2006
United States	Pronds Corporation	MAC & MORE & DESIGN	1702370	71212000
United States	Brands Corporation Pinnacle Foods	MILWAUKEE'S & DESIGN	0578795	8/18/2013
Omica States	Brands Corporation	WILW AUREL 5 & DESIGN	0310173	0/10/2013
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MOTORIN' MAC & CHEESE	2379317	8/22/2010
Office States	Brands Corporation	Indicate the control of the control	2317311	0, == , = 0.10
United States	Pinnacle Foods	OPEN PIT	0701940	7/26/2010
Cilita States	I IIIIaoic I oods		0,02,0	

[[2340005]]

	Designation 10	T		
	Registered Owner			
	(and if Registered			
	Owner is not a			
	Grantor name of			
	Grantor that has		Registration	
C 4	rights in the	Mark	Number	Expiration Date
Country	Trademark)	<u>iviark</u>	Number	Expiration Date
77 1: 10:	Brands Corporation	PLUMP & JUICY & DESIGN	1260588	12/6/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods		1200388	12/0/2003
TT 1. 1.0	Brands Corporation	(STYLIZED)	2705519	4/8/2013
United States	Pinnacle Foods	POTATO TOPPED	2/05519	4/8/2013
	Brands Corporation	D. AZZI DII DDIGG	2202000	0/5/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	RAZZLIN' RINGS	2382990	9/5/2010
	Brands Corporation	DO ADDIDATION I	0070015	0/22/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	ROARIN' RAVIOLI	2379315	8/22/2010
	Brands Corporation	G LY TOWN GIV	1050540	10/10/2004
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH	1858743	10/18/2004
	Brands Corporation	IMPROVEMENT	1000000	6/6/2005
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS	1898229	6/6/2005
	Brands Corporation	a company of the comp	0101501	0/20/2007
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS &	2101531	9/30/2007
	Brands Corporation	DESIGN	2101622	0/20/2007
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS	2101623	9/30/2007
	Brands Corporation	(STYLIZED)		5 12 < 12.212
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SMASHIN' SAUCE	2595161	7/16/2012
	Brands Corporation		10.5000	1.100.1000
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SNACK'MMS	1952990	1/30/2006
	Brands Corporation	GT - GUEDG	0.400056	2/6/2011
United States	Pinnacle Foods	STACKERS	2432756	3/6/2011
	Brands Corporation	CANDED CANDON COM	2102255	10/5/0005
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER SANDWICH	2103375	10/7/2007
	Brands Corporation	STACKERS & DESIGN	0100051	10/5/0005
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER SANDWICH	2103371	10/7/2007
	Brands Corporation	STACKERS & DESIGN		0.02.0001
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER STACKERS	2492390	9/25/2011
	Brands Corporation			11/12/2011
United States	Pinnacle Foods	THAT'S THE BEST PICKLE I	2507803	11/13/2011
	Brands Corporation	EVER HEARD_		12/26/2012
United States	Pinnacle Foods	THE ORIGINAL TV DINNER	2416646	12/26/2010
	Brands Corporation		0.600.71.7	6/44/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC	0699512	6/14/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN	1429452	2/17/2007
	Brands Corporation		0.000	(10/0015
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN (logo)	2582767	6/18/2012
	Brands Corporation		1000.000	4/10/2005
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN (STORK	1890639	4/18/2005
	Brands Corporation	3)	00000	0/1/2010
United States	Vlasic Foods Inc.	VLASIC FARMS ¹	2371987	8/1/2010
	(Pinnacle Foods			

¹ Change of ownership from Vlasic Foods, Inc. to Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation has been filed with the USPTO and is currently pending.

2

[[2340005]]

	Registered Owner (and if Registered Owner is not a Grantor name of Grantor that has rights in the		Registration	
Country	Trademark)	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Expiration Date
	Brands Corporation)			
United States	VF Brands Inc. (Pinnacle Foods Pronds Corporation)	VLASIC FARMS FRESH WHOLE MUSHROOMS FRESHEST TASTE FINEST	2577113	6/11/2012
	Brands Corporation)	QUALITY & DESIGN ²		

II. Trademark Applications

G	D 10	N. 1	<u>Application</u>	<u>Date</u> File d
Country	Registered Owner	Mark	Number 70/20051	
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	ALL DAY BREAKFAST	78/206851	1/24/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods	AMERICAN RECIPES	78/177553	10/23/2002
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CASA BRAVA	76/391771	3/19/2002
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CASA REGINA	78/195913	12/18/2002
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FOOD THAT'S IN FASHION	78/136268	6/17/2002
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HEARTY HERO	76/405988	5/10/2002
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HUNGRY-MAN SPORTS	78/220157	2/28/2003
	Brands Corporation	GRILL		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HUNGRY-MAN	78/220174	2/28/2003
	Brands Corporation	STEAKHOUSE		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	IT'S GOOD TO BE FULL	78/220889	3/3/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	OVALS	78/242173	4/25/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	OVALS & DESIGN	78/242210	4/25/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	RELISHMIXERS	78/246255	5/6/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	S 50 YEARS & DESIGN	78/262872	6/16/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SPORTS GRILL	78/220141	2/28/2003
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	STEAKHOUSE MIX	78/220894	3/3/2003
	Brands Corporation			

III. <u>Trademark Licenses</u>

[[2340005]]

² Change of ownership from Vlasic Foods, Inc. to Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation has been filed with the USPTO and is currently pending.

Licensee (and if				
Licensee is not a				
Grantor name of				
Grantor that has rights			Registration	Expiration
in the License)	<u>Licensor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Pinnacle Foods	Tyson Foods Inc.	<u>US</u>	1748683	1/26/2013
Brands Corporation		TYSON		
		TYSON & Design	1205623	8/17/2012
		US	2171153	7/7/2008
		KING'S		
		HAWAIIAN		
		KING'S	2363293	6/27/2010
		HAWAIIAN &		
		Design		
Pinnacle Foods	CSC Brands Inc.	US	2069011	6/10/2007
Brands Corporation		SWANSON		
		US	2079568	7/15/2007
		SWANSON &	,	
		Design		
		US	678973	5/15/2009
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	729530	4/3/2012
	,	SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	981243	3/26/2004
		SWANSON &		
		Design		
		US	704075	9/6/2010
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	981242	3/26/2004
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	657519	1/21/2008
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		

[[2340005]] 4

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT, dated as of November 25, 2003, among CRUNCH HOLDING CORP. ("Holdings"), PINNACLE FOODS HOLDING CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto and DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 25, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of November 25, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")) among Holdings, the Borrower, the Lenders, Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent, General Electric Capital Corporation, as Syndication Agent, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, Citicorp North America, Inc. and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Co-Documentation Agents. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Holdings and the Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II, (b) all goodwill associated

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

the section of the se

therewith or symbolized thereby and (c) all trademark and service mark assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

CRUNCH HOLDING CORP.,

bv

Title.

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PINNACLE FOODS MANAGEMENT CORPORATION,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PINNACLE FOODS HOLDING CORPORATION,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PINNACLE FOODS CORPORATION,

bv

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PINNACLE FOODS BRANDS CORPORATION,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PF SALES, LLC,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PF DISTRIBUTION, LLC,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PF STANDARDS CORPORATION,

by

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

PF SALES (N. CENTRAL REGION) CORP.,

bν

Name: Title:

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindsey Vice President

UP:2328481]]

Schedule I

 Subsidary Parties	

[[NYCORP:2328481]]

Schedule II

Intellectual Property

I. <u>Trademarks</u>

		····		
	Registered Owner			
	(and if Registered	ĺ		
	Owner is not a			
	Grantor name of			
	Grantor that has		The state of the state of	
a .	rights in the) Code	Registration	Eumination Data
Country	Trademark)	Mark	Number 2720247	Expiration Date 6/24/2013
United States	Pinnacle Foods	AGREE OR IT'S FREE	2729347	0/24/2013
	Brands Corporation	CIVILA DII CHERGE DIZZA	2270216	8/22/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CHILLIN' CHEESE PIZZA	2379316	8/22/2010
	Brands Corporation	CATON CANDAR CATACACTOR	2201100	9/20/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	CHOMPIN' CHICKEN	2381198	8/29/2010
	Brands Corporation	DRUMLETS	1512542	11/22/2009
United States	Pinnacle Foods	COUNTRY CLASSIC	1513742	11/22/2008
	Brands Corporation	DEGICAL (GEODIL 1)	1200722	7/1/2006
United States	Pinnacle Foods	DESIGN (STORK 1)	1399722	7/1/2006
	Brands Corporation	Proton (Gropus)	100/00/	12/0/2005
United States	Pinnacle Foods	DESIGN (STORK 2)	1026896	12/9/2005
	Brands Corporation		0045(16	4/05/0010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FAMILY SELECTIONS	2345616	4/25/2010
	Brands Corporation		2262162	6/07/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FRAZZLIN FRIED CHICKEN	2362160	6/27/2010
	Brands Corporation	WINGS	0051050	5/22/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FRENZIED FISH STICKS	2351972	5/23/2010
	Brands Corporation		1702772	0/21/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods	FUN FEAST	1793773	9/21/2003
	Brands Corporation	CD T A T CT A D T C	1004500	2/1/2004
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT STARTS	1824509	3/1/2004
	Brands Corporation	CDE LE CELEBRA DECICAL	1005317	3/8/2004
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT STARTS & DESIGN	1825316	3/8/2004
	Brands Corporation	CDEATE TAGTE MADE FACY	1000670	9/3/2006
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GREAT TASTE MADE EASY	1998679	9/3/2000
** 10	Brands Corporation	CDW A CLASSICS	2700757	3/25/2013
United States	Pinnacle Foods	GRILL CLASSICS	2700757	3/23/2013
TT 1. 1.0	Brands Corporation	HAMPINGED STACKEDS	2425592	1/30/2011
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HAMBURGER STACKERS	2425583	1/30/2011
TT 1. 10	Brands Corporation	MIDIODY MAN & DECICAL	1086538	2/28/2008
United States	Pinnacle Foods	HUNGRY-MAN & DESIGN	1080338	2/20/2000
	Brands Corporation	MAGGINOPE	1052257	1/30/2006
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MAC & MORE	1953357	1/30/2000
	Brands Corporation	MAC A MORE & DEGICN	10(5200	4/2/2006
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MAC & MORE & DESIGN	1965398	4/2/2006
TT ': 1 C: :	Brands Corporation	ACT WALTERS & DESIGN	0579705	8/18/2013
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MILWAUKEE'S & DESIGN	0578795	0/10/2013
TT ', 10.	Brands Corporation	MOTODDINACCOURTER	2379317	8/22/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	MOTORIN' MAC & CHEESE	23/ 93 1/	0/22/2010
TT-las 1 Oas	Brands Corporation	ODEN DIT	0701940	7/26/2010
United States	Pinnacle Foods	OPEN PIT	0/01940	//20/2010

[[2340005]]

	Registered Owner			
	(and if Registered			
	Owner is not a			
	Grantor name of			
	Grantor that has			
	rights in the		Registration	
Country	Trademark)	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Expiration Date
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	PLUMP & JUICY & DESIGN	1260588	12/6/2003
	Brands Corporation	(STYLIZED)		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	POTATO TOPPED	2705519	4/8/2013
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	RAZZLIN' RINGS	2382990	9/5/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	ROARIN' RAVIOLI	2379315	8/22/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH	1858743	10/18/2004
	Brands Corporation	IMPROVEMENT		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS	1898229	6/6/2005
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS &	2101531	9/30/2007
	Brands Corporation	DESIGN		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SANDWICH STACKERS	2101623	9/30/2007
	Brands Corporation	(STYLIZED)		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SMASHIN' SAUCE	2595161	7/16/2012
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SNACK'MMS	1952990	1/30/2006
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	STACKERS	2432756	3/6/2011
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER SANDWICH	2103375	10/7/2007
	Brands Corporation	STACKERS & DESIGN		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER SANDWICH	2103371	10/7/2007
	Brands Corporation	STACKERS & DESIGN		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	SUPER STACKERS	2492390	9/25/2011
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	THAT'S THE BEST PICKLE I	2507803	11/13/2011
	Brands Corporation	EVER HEARD		
United States	Pinnacle Foods	THE ORIGINAL TV DINNER	2416646	12/26/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC	0699512	6/14/2010
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN	1429452	2/17/2007
	Brands Corporation			
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN (logo)	2582767	6/18/2012
	Brands Corporation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
United States	Pinnacle Foods	VLASIC & DESIGN (STORK	1890639	4/18/2005
	Brands Corporation	3)		
United States	Vlasic Foods Inc.	VLASIC FARMS ¹	2371987	8/1/2010
	(Pinnacle Foods			

¹ Change of ownership from Vlasic Foods, Inc. to Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation has been filed with the USPTO and is currently pending.

[[2340005]]

2

	Registered Owner (and if Registered Owner is not a Grantor name of Grantor that has rights in the		<u>Registration</u>	
Country	Trademark)	<u>Mark</u>	Number	Expiration Date
	Brands Corporation)			
United States	VF Brands Inc. (Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation)	VLASIC FARMS FRESH WHOLE MUSHROOMS FRESHEST TASTE FINEST QUALITY & DESIGN ²	2577113	6/11/2012

II. Trademark Applications

			Application	<u>Date</u>
Country	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Number	<u>Filed</u>
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	ALL DAY BREAKFAST	78/206851	1/24/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	AMERICAN RECIPES	78/177553	10/23/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	CASA BRAVA	76/391771	3/19/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	CASA REGINA	78/195913	12/18/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	FOOD THAT'S IN FASHION	78/136268	6/17/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	HEARTY HERO	76/405988	5/10/2002
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	HUNGRY-MAN SPORTS GRILL	78/220157	2/28/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	HUNGRY-MAN STEAKHOUSE	78/220174	2/28/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	IT'S GOOD TO BE FULL	78/220889	3/3/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	OVALS	78/242173	4/25/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	OVALS & DESIGN	78/242210	4/25/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	RELISHMIXERS	78/246255	5/6/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	S 50 YEARS & DESIGN	78/262872	6/16/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	SPORTS GRILL	78/220141	2/28/2003
United States	Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation	STEAKHOUSE MIX	78/220894	3/3/2003

III. Trademark Licenses

3

[[2340005]]

TRADEMARK

² Change of ownership from Vlasic Foods, Inc. to Pinnacle Foods Brands Corporation has been filed with the USPTO and is currently pending.

Licensee (and if Licensee is not a				
Grantor name of			Desistantian	Fiti
Grantor that has rights	* *	N. Carda	Registration	Expiration
in the License)	Licensor	Mark Mark	Number 1740.602	Date
Pinnacle Foods	Tyson Foods Inc.	<u>US</u>	1748683	1/26/2013
Brands Corporation		TYSON		
		TYSON & Design	1205623	8/17/2012
		US	2171153	7/7/2008
		KING'S		
		HAWAIIAN		
		KING'S	2363293	6/27/2010
		HAWAIIAN &		
		Design		
Pinnacle Foods	CSC Brands Inc.	US	2069011	6/10/2007
Brands Corporation		SWANSON		
		US	· 2079568	7/15/2007
		SWANSON &		
		Design		
		US	678973	5/15/2009
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	729530	4/3/2012
	(SWANSON & S		
		Design		
		US	981243	3/26/2004
		SWANSON &	· -	
		Design		
		US	704075	9/6/2010
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		US	981242	3/26/2004
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		
1		US	657519	1/21/2008
		SWANSON & S		
		Design		

[[2340005]]

RECORDED: 12/19/2003